## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:  Adopt Resolution honoring Josephine Morris ) for 50 years of valuable and loving services ) to youth in custody at Monterey County's ) Juvenile Institutions)		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>Josephine Morris</b> began her activities at the Monterey County Juvenile Hall in 1969 as Correctional Services Volunteer with the Salvation Army, dedicating time and care to youth in custody and supporting them with an energetic spirit and unconditional acceptance;		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>Josephine Morris</b> for a phenomenal period of 50 years has organized holiday festivities and gift giving for youth in custody at Juvenile Hall, and later on at the Youth Center, infused with songs, laugher, and encouragement;		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>Josephine Morris</b> managed a substantial group of youth ministry volunteers in Monterey County's juvenile institutions;		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>Josephine Morris</b> has been recognized as a Salvation Army Frontiersman of the Year in June of 1998 and was the recipient of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People 2013 President's Award;		
WHEREAS, Josephine Morris has displayed unfaltering compassion, enthusiastic faith in the youth, and has enriched the lives of young residents through her uncanny ability to reach out a connect with youth in custody;		
WHEREAS, Josephine Morris has excelled as a spiritually grounded service provider and habeen a joyful inspiration to youth in overcoming adversity and enacting positive changes;	as	
WHEREAS, Josephine Morris has displayed an energetic, non-judgmental, and nurturing approach in her ministry and services to juvenile institutions residents;		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>Josephine Morris</b> is being recognized for her kindness, commitment, and long-term support encouraging and inspiring Monterey County's youth toward healthy choices and their reintegration into their families and local community.		
<b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, on behalf of the County and all of its residents thereof, hereby acknowledges, commends, and thanks <b>Josephine Morris</b> for her enduring dedication and outstanding contributions to Monterey County youth.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 17 day of September 2019, upon motion of Supervisor	by	
the following vote, to-wit:	-	
AYES: NOES:		

ABSENT:

•	the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify f said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting	•
Dated:	
	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisor County of Monterey, State of California
	By
	Deput